PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2007	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
M Management-Tex, Ltd.	08/04/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	M Management-Tex, LLC	
Street Address:	4800 Bryan Irvin Court	
City:	Fort Worth	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76107	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10764094
Application Number:	11598553
Application Number:	11260344

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(312)876-7934 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

214-259-0907 Phone:

Email: patents@sonnenschein.com

Correspondent Name: Robert C. Hilton

Address Line 1: 2000 McKinney Avenue Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11000042-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert C. Hilton

PATENT 500930756 **REEL: 023063 FRAME: 0410** Total Attachments: 3

source=Appl Assignment MMgmtTXLTD and MMgmtTXLLC#page1.tif source=Appl Assignment MMgmtTXLTD and MMgmtTXLLC#page2.tif source=Appl Assignment MMgmtTXLTD and MMgmtTXLLC#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 023063 FRAME: 0411

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT is effective nunc pro tunc as of July 1, 2007 (the "Assignment") between M Management-Tex, Ltd., a Texas Limited Partnership ("Assignor"), and M Management-Tex, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the United States patents and patent applications set forth in Schedule A, documentary evidence of which is recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "Patent Property");

WHEREAS, Assignee has agreed to contribute all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment.</u> Assignor sells, conveys, transfers, assigns and delivers to the Assignee and its successors and assigns all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Property including, without limitation, the inventions embodied therein, all reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and U.S. and foreign corresponding patents that may issue therefrom, and all renewals and extensions of any of them. Assignor further sells, conveys, transfers, assigns and delivers to the Assignee, any right to recover for past and future infringement of the Patent Property assigned herein.
- 2. <u>Cooperation and Recordation</u>. Assignor hereby agrees to cooperate with Assignee as reasonably necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the Assignee in the Patent Property. Assignor agrees to execute and deliver such other documents and to take all such other actions as the Assignee, its successors and assigns may reasonably request to effect the terms of this Assignment and to execute and deliver any and all affidavits, testimonies, declarations, oaths, samples, exhibits, specimens and other documentation as may be reasonably required to effect the terms of this Agreement. Assignor agrees that Assignee may record this Assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and such other offices foreign to the United States as the Assignee deems necessary, and shall be responsible for all expenses and costs associated therewith.
- 3. Governing Law. This Assignment shall be construed by and governed in accordance with the laws of the State of Texas, without giving effect to any choice of law or conflict of law provision or rule that would cause the application of laws of any jurisdictions other than the State of Texas.
- 4. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, and by the different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when executed shall be deemed to be an original but all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Assignment by facsimile shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart to this Assignment.

14811859\V-1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under as of the date first written above by their resp	rsigned ective	have caused this Assignment to be executed officers thereunto duly authorized.
	M MA By: Its:	NAGEMENT-TEX, LTD. Jamak-Nev-GP, Inc. General Partner
	By:	CATHY SNODDY Secretary and Legal Manager
	м ма	NAGEMENT-TEX, LLC
	Ву:	CATHY SNODDY Secretary
STATE OF TEXAS)		
COUNTRY OF TARRANT)		
Before me personally appeared the the foregoing Assignment to be his volunta 2009.	above- ary act	identified individuals and acknowledged that and deed on the Amday of August,
RACHEL A. GENTRY Notary Public, State of T My Commission Expi August 23, 2009	Texas	NOTARY PUBLICON AND FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS
		My Commission Expires:
		8lasla

-2-

14811859\V-1

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Application No.	Filing Date	Title
10/764,094	January 23, 2004	Synthetic Cork Compound
11/598,553	November 13, 2006	Synthetic Cork Compound
11/260,344	October 27, 2005	Dairy Inflation

-3-

14811859\V-1

PATENT

RECORDED: 08/06/2009 REEL: 023063 FRAME: 0414